#### 208 396 3958

### CORRECTION REQUEST

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 390034-2 Patent and Trademark Office ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Agilent Technologies, Inc. HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No 3, Nature of Conveyance: Change of Name Security Agreement ☐ Joint Merger Assignment CORRECTION - replace the previously sent Assignment with the "corrected" Assignment accompanying this ✓ Other request (see attached) Execution Date(s):04/16/2006; 04/28/2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5, 3/5, 580 If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Date Filed: Application No.: B. Patent No.(s): Confirmation No. Additional numbers attached? NO Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 Records Manager Enclosed Intellectual Property Administration **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 05/03/2006 Betty Hinkle Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Page 1 of 1

Rev 10/05 (RecdAsgn)

PATENT **REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0058**  MAY-03-2006 10:50 HEWLETT PACKARD 208 396 3958

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

03/16/2006 500085763

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	W ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Na				Execution Date	
Agilent Technologies, Inc.				02/28/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			-	
	-10		mant Company   D		1
Name:		Hewiett-Packard Development Company, L.P.			
Street Address:	Houston	20555 SH 249			
City: State/Country:	TEXAS				Ì
Postal Code:	77070				X
Property Type Patent Number:		5315580			
CORRESPONDEN  Fax Number:  Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(208)39 We sent via US 208396 betty.j.t me: Hewlett P.O. Bo	i <i>Mail when i</i> 5808 hinkle@hp.co -Packard Co ox 272400 tual Property		ul.	
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10034-2		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ET NUMBER:	نعد اا			
	<u> </u>		atty Hinkle		

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0059

P.05/07

## PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TO HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.

WHEREAS, AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter "AGILENT"), is the owner, by assignment, of the United States Patent No. 5,315,580 entitled NETWORK MONITORING DEVICE AND SYSTEM and foreign counterparts thereof, if any.

WHEREAS, AGILENT desires to assign all of its right, title and interest, including the right to claim the priority of, the United States Patent and foreign counterparts thereof, if any, to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (hereinafter "HPDC");

AND WHEREAS, HPDC desires to acquire all of AGILENT'S right, title and interest, including the right to claim the priority of, the Untied States Patent, and foreign counterparts thereof, if any:

(556 ATTACHED CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT)

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant and subject to the Sixth Amendment to the Patent Asset Allocation Dafabase and First Amendment to the Master Patent Ownership and License Agreement between HP and AGILENT effective Nevember 23, 2005, AGILENT does hereby assign and transfer to HPDC all of AGILENT'S right, title and interest to, including the right to enforce and recover without accounting and including the right to claim the priority of, the United States Patent and foreign counterparts thereof, if any, and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) filed on or after Nevember 23, 2005, continuations, divisionals, renewals of and substitutes for the United States Patent and any and all Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto that may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AGILENT and HPDC have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives. Each such authorized representative hereby declares that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the Unites States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patents related thereto.

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
COMPANY, L.P.	0 + 0
By H. 1 Kelley	By Will X MILES
Printed Name Guy J. Kellev	Printed Name: Patrick J. Barrett
Title Assistant General Counsel	Title: Vice President, Assistant General Counsel
Date 3-6-2-006	And Director of Intellectual Property  Date 22806
Date 3-6-2-06	Date 2/28/86

RECORDED: 05/03/2006

### PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TO HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.

WHEREAS, AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter "AGILENT"), is the owner, by assignment, of the United States Patent No. 5,315,580 entitled NETWORK MONITORING DEVICE AND SYSTEM and foreign counterparts thereof, if any.

WHEREAS, AGILENT desires to assign all of its right, title and interest, including the right to claim the priority of, the Untied States Patent and foreign counterparts thereof, if any, to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (hereinafter "HPDC");

AND WHEREAS, HPDC desires to acquire all of AGILENT'S right, title and interest, including the right to claim the priority of, the Untied States Patent, and foreign counterparts thereof, if any;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant and subject to the Sixth Amendment to the Patent Asset Allocation Database and First Amendment to the Master Patent Ownership and License Agreement between HP and AGILENT effective December 1, 2005, AGILENT does hereby assign and transfer to HPDC all of AGILENT'S right, title and interest to, including the right to enforce and recover without accounting and including the right to claim the priority of, the United States Patent and foreign counterparts thereof, if any, and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) filed on or after December 1, 2005, continuations, divisionals, renewals of and substitutes for the United States Patent and any and all Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto that may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AGILENT and HPDC have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives. Each such authorized representative hereby declares that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the Unites States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patents related thereto.

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
COMPANY, L.P.	M7.0 0
By Hun 1 Kelley	By WHAY O DANGER
Printed Name Guy J. Kelley	Printed Name: Patrick J. Barrett
Title Assistant General Counsel	Title: Vice President, Assistant General Counsel
Date 4-28-2006	and Director of Intellectual Property  Date A A December 14